Rechenschaftsbericht 2024

Einnahmen

1. Mitgliedsbeitrage
2. Sonstige Einnahmen

Summe

Kassenstand 2023

Summe

Ausgaben

1. Beitrage an Dritte

2. Verrechnung/Ausgleich
3. Veranstaltungen

4. Werbung

5. Betriebskosten

Summe

Ergebnis

Ergebnis
38.500 €

965 €

39.465 €

25.433 €

Ergebnis
1.000 €

85€
22.267 €
21972 €
2.791€

48.115 €

16.782 €

solid
UNIT

DAS NETZWERK FUR DEN
INNOVATIVEN MASSIVBAU
BADEN-WURTTEMBERG



