

Rechenschaftsbericht 2024

Einnahmen

	<u>Ergebnis</u>
1. Mitgliedsbeiträge	38.500 €
2. Sonstige Einnahmen	965 €
Summe	39.465 €

Kassenstand 2023

Summe	25.433 €
--------------	-----------------

Ausgaben

	<u>Ergebnis</u>
1. Beiträge an Dritte	1.000 €
2. Verrechnung/Ausgleich	85 €
3. Veranstaltungen	22.267 €
4. Werbung	21.972 €
5. Betriebskosten	2.791 €
Summe	48.115 €

Ergebnis	16.782 €
-----------------	-----------------